

9BF Industries Limited

Regd. Office: Survey No. 273, Village - Athola, Silvassa - 396 230, (D & NH) CIN: L99999DN1982PLC000128

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS **FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018**

	(Rs. in lacs except as stated)						
	Standalone						
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended				
	30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017				
Total income from operations	87,694	3,57,386	1,06,054				
Loss for the period/ Year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,654)	(16,211)	(287)				
Net (Loss) for the Period/ Year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,957)	(12,278)	(1,266)				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(4,969)	(12,329)	(1,288)				
Equity Share Capital	8,187	8,187	8,187				
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	1,38,465	2				
Earning per equity share: Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised) *(of Rs 10/- each)	*(6.05)	(15.00)	*(1.55)				

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results, filed with the Stock Exchange on 14th August, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said quarterly financial results are available on the company's website i.e.www.jbfindia.com under investor information section and stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

2 Effective 1st April,2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 - "Revenue from Contracts with customers" under the modified retrospective approach without adjustment of comparatives. The Standared is applied to contracts that remain in force as at 1" April, 2018. The application of the standard did not have any significant impact on the retained earnings as at 1" April, 2018 and financial results for the current quarter.

3 Trade receivables as at 30th June, 2018 include ₹ 22,932 lacs due from certain parties, which are outstanding for the extended period of time and/or in respect of which the parties did not honour the bills. Efforts are being made to recover the above receivables, and management believes that these are good for recovery and no provision is required. The same has been qualified by the auditors in their review report. The auditors have also qualified their audit report on the same matter for the year ended 31" March 2018.

Current financial assets-loans & others include Inter corporate deposit (ICD) of Rs. 5,500 lacs and interest accrued and due thereon of ₹3,475 lacs aggregating to ₹8975 lacs, given to various parties in earlier years which are overdue for substantial period of time and in respect of which the Company has initiated legal proceedings (including winding up petitions against a few of them). Management of the Company is of the view that the above receivables are good for recovery in view of available securities, personal guarantee of promoters of borrower companies etc and hence no provision for doubtful is required against the above receivables. The Company continues its efforts to recover these receivables. The same has been qualified by the auditors in their review report. The auditors have also qualified their audit report on the same matter for the year ended 31" March 2018.

5 Current financial assets -Others includes claims & discounts receivables of ₹ 17,875 lacs from suppliers, overdue for the extended period of time. Efforts are being made to recover the above receivables. Management is of the view that the same have been accounted based on the management's best estimate and are good for recovery. The same has been qualified by the auditors in their review report. The auditors have also qualified their audit report on the same matter for the year ended 31st March 2018.

6 The Company as on 30th June, 2018 has an aggregate exposure of ₹ 1,46,132 lacs (excluding corporate guarantee of ₹ 3,17,696 lacs) in it's subsidiaries namely JBF Global Pte Itd ("JGPL") and JBF Petrochemicals limited ("JPL") by way of investment in equity of ₹39,617 lacs, loans including interest of Rs. 92,281 lacs and other receivables of ₹14,234 lacs.

The operations of JBF RAK LLC's plant located at Ras al-Khaimah in U.A.E., a subsidiary of JGPL remained suspended since long due to it's financial issues with it's lenders etc. Uncertainty is also faced in respect of PTA project at Mangalore, being executed by JPL, due to non-commencement of operation as planned and default in servicing of its borrowings towards principle and interest. The lenders of JPL have also invoked the pledged equity shares of JPL held by JGPL and corporate guarantee of the Company. One of the lenders has made an application with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code. 2016. Latest audited consolidated financial statements of subsidiary are also not available. Negotiation with the lenders of above subsidiaries to find an amicable solution is in process and, JBF group has entered into a binding term sheet with KKR, an existing financial investors to the Company and JGPL for infusion of funds and change in management control of JGPL.

"In view of the above, the impairment testing in respect of the Company's exposures to its subsidiaries could not be carried out and hence no provision for impairment, if any, has been provided for. The same has been qualified by the auditors in their review report. The auditors have also qualified their audit report on the same matter for the year ended 31"March 2018."

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2018.

Place : Mumbai

Date : 14" August, 2018

For & on Behalf of the Board of Directors

RAKESH GOTHI

MANAGING DIRECTOR



Central Office: Chandra Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Branch Office: Assets Recovery Branch, 346, Standard Building, 3rd Floor, Dr. DadabhaiNaoroji Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sale of Immovable property/ies mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India has taken possession of the following property/ies under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act") pursuant to the notices issued under Sec 13(2) of the Act under in the following loan accounts for the dues as mentioned in the notices [under section 13(2)] to the respective borrowers. with the right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas, consequent upon failure of the borrowers concerned to repay the dues, the undersigned, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the Act, hereby proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES.

Sr No.	Name of the branch and account	Name of the owner of the property	Details of the property	Reserve price (Rs in Lacs)		amount	Date & time of inspection of property	Date and time of e-auction	Contact No. & name of Nodal Officer for the inspection of property
1	CFB Nariman		NA open land with compound wall at R. S. No		Rs.	Rs.	20.08.2018	05.09.2018	Mr. Birendar
1	Point Branch	Mr. Ashok	262/P 1 & 263/P2, near first fly over, on West of	1051.00	105.00	1.00	12.00 Noon	2.00PM	Mehta
1	M/s. Associated	Sunderdas	Gandhidham – Bhachau National Highway No				to 4.00 p.m	to 4.00 PM	8291090040
1	Holding Pvt Ltd	Agicha.	8/A Village Mithi Rohar, Tal Gandhidham, Pin						
1		-	370 201 Dist. Kutch, Gujarat in the name of						
1			Late Mr. Ashok Sunderdas Agicha. Area :						
			Acres 6-13 Gunthas =25,596.38 Sq Mtrs.						

FOR THE PROPERTIES AT SR. NO.1 ABOVE, LAST DATE FOR DEPOSIT OF EMD AND FOR UPLOADING THE BID IS 03.09.2018 (MONDAY) up to 5.00 PM. AND THE DATE OF E-AUCTION IS 05.09.2018 (WEDNESDAY).

Terms & Conditions: The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

- To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no known encumbrances on any of the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies being put on auction and claims/rights/dues affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all existing and future encumbrances, if any. The Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues.
- It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the assets and specifications before submitting the bid. The Inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at site on the dates and at the time as mentioned in the table hereinabove against the property. EMD, as mentioned above, shall be payable through NEFT/RTGS in the following Account: 3330130839, Name of the A/C. ASSETS RECOVERY
- BRANCH, Name of the Beneficiary: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, IFSC Code: CBIN0280606. Please note that the Cheque/Demand Draft shall not
- The bidders may participate in E-auction from their place of choice and internet connectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder himself. Bank/Service provider shall not be held responsible for any internet connectivity/ problems, system crash down, power failure etc. Auction/bidding shall be through 'ONLINE ELECTRONIC MODE' with unlimited extensions of five minutes each, if required, through the website of service
- provider https://www.bankeauctions.com. After registration by the bidder in the Web Portal, the intending bidder / purchaser is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web Portal before the last date of submission of the bid(s) viz. (i) Copy of the NEFT / RTGS Challan, (ii) Copy of PAN Card, (iii) Proof of identification (KYC)
- viz. self attested copy of Voter ID Card / Driving license / Passport etc. (iv) Copy of Proof of address, (v) SCANNED COPY OF ANNEXURE ii & iii (Mentioned in the Tender Notice) AFTER BEING DULY FILLED UP AND SIGNED, without which the bid is liable to be rejected. For details on e-auction, for training to participate in e-auction and to obtain user ID and password, please contact M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 301, 1st floor, UdyogVihar, Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana – 122015. Helpline No. : +91-124-4302020/21/22/23, +91-9821690968, 9594597555, Helpline e-ma ID: support@bankeauctions.com, and for any property related query please contact the nodal officer as mentioned in above table during office hours on
- Only buyers holding valid User ID/Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS, and who have duly applied online as mentioned herein above after payment of EMD by the given time and date shall be eligible for participating in the e-Auction process.
- 10. In case there is sole bidder for any property, the sole bidder will have to participate in the e –auction and will have to increase his/her/its offer atleast by the amount equal to the amount of bid increase amount as mentioned in the table above against the property concerned failing which he will not be entitled to be declared successful bidder.
- The e-auction of above property/ies would be conducted exactly on the scheduled Date/s & Time as mentioned above by way of inter-se bidding amongst the bidders. 12. Any bidder can improve his offer placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-Auction, and the closing time will autom atically get extended for
- 5 minutes (unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each) every time when offer is improved by any bidder. The bidder, who submits the highest bid amount (not below the Reserve Price) on close of e-Auction process, shall be declared as Successful Bidder and a
- communication to that effect will be issued through electronic mode which shall be subject to approval by the Secured Creditor, The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidder/s shall be refunded. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, on the day of auction or not later than next working day of the acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer, and the balance 75% of the sale price on or before 15th day of confirmation of sale or within such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the successful bidder shall be forfeited to the secured creditor without notice, and the property shall be re-sold and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to
- any part of the same for which it may be subsequently sold. 15. The bidder, with the highest submitted bid amount in e-auction in case of single bidder means which shall not be less than the Reserve Price PLUS the amount equal to one 'bid increase amount' for the property concerned.
- 16. The interested bidders have to ensure, in their own interest, that they are technically well equipped for participating in the e-Auction event. 17. No person shall be entitled to participate in the e-auction who has deposited the EMD, but has not uploaded the bid for the properties in the accounts
- mentioned at Sr. No. 1 in the table given herein above by 5.00 pm on 03.09.2018. 18. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transfer charges, fee etc. and also all the statutory/non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. owing to any authority /anybody.
- 19. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or
- adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Web Portal of the above mentioned service provider
- before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction.
- Sale Certificate shall be issued ONLY IN THE NAME/S OF THE successful BIDDER/S in the format as provided under SARFAESI ACT and the Rules framed there under with suitable modifications, if any, as deemed fit by the Authorised Officer.

Date: 15.08.2018 Place: Mumbai

Authorised Officer Central Bank of India, ARB E-MAIL ID – arwmmzo@centralbank.co.in

BHANDARI HOSIERY EXPORTS LIMITED REGD. OFFICE: Bhandari House, Village Meharban, Rahon Road, Ludhiana-141007 (Punjab) (India) Phones 88720-16410, Fax: 0161-2690394 CIN: L17115PB1993PLC013930

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2017
1 2	Total income from operations (net) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#	5,919.28 83.64	24,842.96 591.07	6,184.28 75.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	83.64	591.07	75.21
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	71.64	495.70	75.21
	Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1465.27	1465.27 4894.18	1465.27
,	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic Diluted :	0.05 0.05	0.34 0.34	0.05 0.05

the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the BSE/NSE Website i.e. www.bseindia.com OR www.nseindia.com and at Company's Website i.e. www.bhandariexport.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(NITIN BHANDARI) Dated: 14.08.2018 Chairman & Mg. Director o ZOne WORLD LIMITED

Registered Office: 501/1, Parshwa, Opp. Rajpath Club, S. G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054

ione No.: 079-26873755 Fax No.: 079-26871756 Website; www.ozoneworld.in Email: ozoneworldtd@gmail.com

	Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2018								
	(₹ in Lacs)								
Sr.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended					
NO.		30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017					
1	Total Income from operations	14.88	55.26	14.01					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.70	15.16	6.67					
3	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) after tax	10.70	15.16	6.67					
4	Equity Share Capital	369.91	369.91	369.91					
5	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	į.							
	Basic :	0.29	0.41	0.18					
	Diluted :	0.29	0.41	0.18					

 The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full result of the Quarterly Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website

For, Ozone World Limited Place: Ahmedabad Jayeshkumar Patel Managing Director (DIN: 000907313) Date: 13.08.2018



www.ozoneworld.in

Branch Office: RO, MUMBAI

Email: mum.ro9103@vijayabank.co.in Web: www.vijayabank.com Phone: 022-26609552, 26616776, 022-26615521,98205 22715 Fax: 022-26613004 Head Office 41/2, M G Road, Bangalore - 560 001

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF CHAPTER III OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002.

Re: Financial assistance sanctioned to borrowers by Vijaya Bank - Defaults committed by borrower/ guarantors in payment of instalments of Principal, Interest,, etc., We, Vijaya Bank had issued Demand Notice and since notice has been returned undelivered or could not be served on you. Bank had served the said demand notices by affixture at the addresses given by them. The gist of the said notices are mentioned herein below.

We Vijaya Bank, had at their request granted to No. 01 to 04 various credit facilities by way of financial assistance on the terms and conditions contained in the agreement's and document/s duly executed in favour of the Bank. The particulars of the said credit facilities and the amount outstanding repayable by them is given below.

As security for the said financial assistance they have created security interest in favour of Vijaya Bank, interalia, by way of Mortgage of immovable properties by executing necessary security Documents/s / agreement/s.

The operation and conduct of the accounts in respect of the above said financial assistance/credit facilities have become irregular and accordingly in exercise of the powers conferred in terms of Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (hereinafter referred to as 'the said Act') Vijaya Bank declares that the balance outstanding amount given below is immediately due and payable and hereby call upon them to jointly & severally to pay to Vijaya Bank within a period of 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice together with further interest and expenses thereof until payment or realization from each borrower.

In terms of the provisions of section 13(13) of the said Act, they are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of your business), any of the secured assets as referred to in this notice without prior consent of Vijaya Bank.

This notice is issued in terms of Section 13(2) of the said Act. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the

List of Defaulting borrowers:

SI. No.	Borrower's names	Guarantor Name	Branch	Demand Notice Date	Nature of facility	Sanctioned amount	Date of NPA	Balance outstanding as on 31.07.2018	Details of Mortgaged property.
1.	Mr. Jacob Dasari Prop: M/s. Vijay Trading Corporation	Yesuratnam Dasari Ratna Yesuratnam Dasari	Branch	03.08.2018	CCH	Rs. 7,00,000	30.06.2018	Rs. 7,07,441.47	All that the residential Flat No. 102, admeasuring (75.28 + 7.43 (Terrace) SQ. Mtr, in Building No. 3C, situated at Plot No.NA26, Matoshree Nagar, Vimoco Naka, Amberthath West, Thane Dist., Maharashtra standing in the name of Mr. Jacob Dasari and bounded by: East: D.P. Road West: D.P. Road North: D.P. Road South: Tata Power Line
2	Mohd. Yunus Mohd. Yakub Khan	Najbunanis Mohd Yunus Khan	Belapur	01.08.2018	1. Housing Loan 2. V-Cash Loan	Rs. 18,25,000/-	31.07.2018	Rs. 14,29,592.95	Residential premises situated at Flat Nos.201 & 202 2" floor , (Heritaze Plaza Building Survey No.26/1/A/28/C, Plot No.18 & 19 , , Near Sai Baba Temple Neral Bopele Road Off Neral Kalamb Road, Village-Bopele,Neral (west), Taluka-Karjat, Dist -Raigad410101 Boundaries: East: Road West: Bungalow North: Bungalow South: Bopele Village Road
3.	Mr. Nityanand Shetty	Mr. Vishwanath S Shetty	VASHI	07.08.2018	Housing Loan	Rs. 4,00,000	31.07.2018	Rs. 1,08,584.14	Flat No.001, Ground Floor, Building known "Mahavir Darshan" situated at plot no.194, Sector-21, Nerul, Navi Mumbai West: Police Station North: Plot No.194 South: Plot No.221 East:Plot No.193
4.	M/s Perfect Laser Die	1. Smt. Shilpa Tanna 2. Mr. Nitin Tanna 3. Mr. Mohd. Ahtasham	Kandivili-w	02.07.2018	Term Loan	Rs. 40,00,000/-	30.06.2018	Rs. 3,11,086.75	Flat No. E-604, Nisarg Heaven CHSL, Opp. Vijaya Bank, Mahaveer Nagar, Kandivali- West, MUMBAI- 400 067

Yours Faithfully

Date: 14/08/2018 Place: Mumbai

Authorised Officer, Vijaya Bank

parmaX

PARMAX PHARMA LIMITED

Reg. off: Plot No. 20, Survey No.52, Rajkot Gondal National Highway No.27, Hadamtala, Tal. Kotda Sangani, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat) - 360311. INDIA

(CIN: L24231GJ1994PLC023504 Web: www.parmaxpharma.com, E-mail - info@parmaxpharma.com)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2018

(Re In Lakh)

					(Rs. In Lak	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018	Preceding Quarter Ended (31.03.2018)	Quarter Ended (30.06.2017)	Previous Year Ended (31.03.2018)	
	(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	338.70	371.73	262.62	1194.88	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.14	28.39	-20.91	0.16	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.14	28.39	-20.91	0.16	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.14	28.39	-20.91	0.05	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit (Loss)(after tax) and Other comprehensive income(after tax)]	6.14	28.39	-20.91	0.05	
6	Equity Share Capital	374.13	374.13	374.13	374.13	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance Sheet of previous year)	•	-	-	10.54	
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic EPS	0.16	0.76	-0.56	0.00	
	Diluted EPS	-	-	-	-	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) & on Company's website (www.parmaxpharma.com)

Place: Hadamtala

Date: 14th August, 2018

For, Parmax Pharma Limited sd/- Alkesh Gosalia

Director

Din No.: 01130615

Ahmedabad